TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Martha Turner Properties, Inc.		11/30/2001	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Martha Turner Properties, L.P.	
Street Address:	50 Briar Hollow Lane, Suite 700W	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77027	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 3355919		MARTHA TURNER PROPERTIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-3593

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-383-0100 Email: eteas@sablaw.com

Correspondent Name: David Weslow, Sutherland Asbill & Brennan

Address Line 1: 1275 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28134-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David E. Weslow
Signature:	/David E. Weslow/
Date:	03/06/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003733 FRAME: 0154

900100871 REEL: 0

Total Attachments: 1

source=marthaturner#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003733 FRAME: 0155 Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF

MARTHA TURNER PROPERTIES, L.P.

Filing Number: 800031435

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of Conversion

of MARTHA TURNER PROPERTIES, INC. Filing Number: 57979100

Converting it to

MARTHA TURNER PROPERTIES, L.P.

have been received in this office and have been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Conversion.

Dated: 11/30/2001

Effective: 11/30/2001





Geoffrey S. Connor Assistant Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ FAX(512) 463-5709

TTY7-1-1

PHONE(512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Jean Marchione

RECORDED: 03/06/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003733 FRAME: 0156